

F
ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1341 OF 2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.8986/2012
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

RAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER