

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1341 OF 2013
IN
CIVIL APPEAL 8986/2012

RAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We find no ground to entertain this petition, the same is dismissed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners proposes to move against Sher Singh. They may do so, if advised, in accordance with law.

.....J.
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 03, 2014

ITEM NO.302 COURT NO.7 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1341 OF 2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL 8986/2012

RAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha,Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no ground to entertain this petition, the same is dismissed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners proposes to move against Sher Singh. They may do so, if advised, in accordance with law.

| (Narendra Prasad)

| | (N.S.K. Kamesh)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)